Louisvile and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer Distrlct

700 West Liberty Street
Louisville Kentfucky 40203-1911
502-540-6000

ey www.ansdlouky.org
Metrapolitan Sewer DHstriet

November 17, 2009

Carolena Bentley, DMR Coordinator
Kentucky Division of Water
200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4™ Floor
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
Re:  MSD Metro Operations
Chenoweth Hills WQTC; KPDES No.: KY0029459
Discharge Monitoring Reports — October 2009
Dear Ms. Bentley:
Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and the Monthly Operating Report
(MOR) for the Chenoweth Hills WQTC, KPDES No.: KY0029459 for the month of October
2009.
Also attached is a bypass letter and a overflow report.

There were no exceedences.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502) 239-7574,

Sincerely,

. Yy
LToara . Frngho
Duane V. Wright
Process Supervisor Central Region

DVW/Chenoweth Hills1009
Enclosures
ce: C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

R. Shaw
T. Singleton

}Beneﬁcial Use of Louisviile’s Biosolids
www.lonlsvillegreen.com



700 West Liberty Streef
Louisville Kenttucky 40203-1911
e 502-540-6000

www.msdlouky.org

Melropolitan Sewer Pistrict

Qctober 6, 2009

Myr. Charlie Roth, District Supervisor
KY Division of Water

Louisville Regional Office

9116 Leesgate Road

Louisville, KY 40222-5084

Re; BypaSs Report for the: Chenoweth Hills WQTC- KPDES Permit: KY0029459
Dear Mr. Roth:

This plant experienced a bypass event and has been reported through our electronic notification
system at approximately 01:00 AM on October 06, 2009, referencing Work Order 967725 as a Dry
Weather Discharge. This letter serves as a written report of the bypass as required by 401 KAR
5:065. :

Provided below are the details of the bypass event:

»  Description of the noncompliance and its cause: A mechanical failure of the sulfer dioxide
regulator resulted in approximately 7,953 galions of disinfected wastewater not receiving full
dechlorination.The sulfer dioxide feed was shut off to ailow for the repair of regulator.

= Period of noncompliance: Starting 03:15 PM on October 05, 2009 and stopping 05:35 PM on
October 05, 2009, ,

= Steps taken or planned to reduce, eliminate and prevent recurrence: MSD is evaluating the
possibility of installing back-up chlorine & sulfer dioxide regulators.

= Additional comments: No additional comments

Please advise if you have any questions concerning this information. You can contact me on my
office telephone at (502)-239-7574, my cell phone at (502)-396-9142 or via email at
wrightd@msdlouky.org.

ﬁgereiy, // [ .

Duane V. Wright
Process Supervisor-Operations

cc! Gary Levy, KDEP
Pauia Purifoy, MSD
eB File

Bypass 0@ Chen Hills10.5.09 2-NL-REWHREN
Rev, 7/30/200% NEZ =20 Beneficlal Use of Louisville’s Biosolids
wwiw lonisvillegreen.com



MSD

Mateapolitenr Sewer Trisivicr

IMSAST000:
Overflow Repor
Initiated Oct 01, 2009 12:00 AM thru Oct 31, 2009 11:53 PN

WM

Report Selections: Excluding PP, CSO, Prob Code: BYPAS, Result WUS, Act Code: DISDW, DISREV, DISSUS

KPDES # Fagcility ID Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region
KY0029459 MSD0263 CHENOWETH HILLS ] CHENOWETH RUN CENT
! Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address if Pumnp Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to
l SPL Sewer Treatment Plant MSD0263 4305 ST RENE CT CHENOWETH RUN ’ STREAM
i
Activity Code / Desceription Wo # Initiated Initfated E}),; Assiqned To Disch Stxtus Event Date Problam Result Completed Condition
DISDW: DRY WEATHER 967725  10/05/09 03:15 PM ELDER WRIGHT DOCUMENTED 08/27/02  BYPASS AT WQTC UNAUTHORIZED 10/05/09 05;35
DISCHARGE DISCHAGE - PM
WATERS
Spot Inspoctlons;
| Discharge Amount | 7953GAL |
} Cause; MECHANICAL, FITTING FAILURE E
Clean Up: NO CLEAN UP PERFORMED - PIPE DISCHARGING UNDERWATER, DIRECTLY INTO STREAM
3 Contrel Zone: NO CONTROL ZONE WAS SET UP - PIPE DISCHARGING UNDERWATER, CIRECTLY INTO STREAM
Impact NO IMPACT OBSERVED PIPE DISCHARGING UNDERWATER, DIRECTLY INTO STREAM
Repair; ; REMOVED FAILED FITTING & REPLACED. RETURNED TO SERVICE. 1
Notifications:
?; 10/08/09 01:00 PM DISNOT Emait notification of unauthorized discharge sent {o ireland.sean@epa.gov, eppc.ent@ky.gov and LisaA.Jeffries@ky.gov l
i 10/05/09 12:00 AM DISPUB Notification was made through the Project Win Website and listserve, !
% 10/05/09 01:00 PM DISSNO Supplemental Email netification of unauthorized discharge has been sentto ireland,sean@epa.gov, eppc.ert@ky.gov and LisaA Jeffies@ky.gov %

Total Facilities Printed: 1
Totat Work Orders Printed: 1

11/612009

Page 1 of 1 , 3:14:54 PN



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Incfude Facility Name/Lacation if Differcnt)

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMIMATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

Form Approved.

JEFFE

. 3 OMB No. 2040-0004
NAME CHENDWETH HILLE WNGTC MSD DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) MINOR
ADDRESS C /) CEDAR CREEK WQATC KYQooae45e oGl 7 (SUBR LWV)
Bagys CERAR CREEW RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER | = — FInaL
LOVISVILLE L KWY 40211 MONITORING PERIOD SANITARY WASTEWATER
FACLITY CHENTGWETH HILLE WaTC MSD verrT oo | oAy YEAR| mo T oav| EFFLUENT o
LOCATION y=rFERSONTOWN JKY 40299 FROM [ W71 10 UL To [T O8O3 ### NO DISCHARGE {__ 1 a3
ATTN: DEMMNIT THOMASEDN, SR METRO OFPB . ‘ NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.
PARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. |FREQUENEY} sampLe
X | anarvsis | TYPE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS
LXYREM, DIZSDLVED SAMPLE P L AL A g HHE RS BRI L 19 ey
(B0 MEASUREMENT g < 07| &R
QoC300 1 2 0 PERMIT HREHEAEEE HHEEERE HEHEE 7 FEERFR EREERE NEERL YR AR
EFFLUJENT GROSS Vol UH REQUIREMENT R INST MIN MG L
P SAMPLE Fotb 2 R R AR { 1&7 vy
MEASUREMENT 2.7 7.9 o /07 24
0400 1 o0 PERMIT LR R R e &0 R R F. 0 WEERLYiHAR
EFFLUENT GROSS YWALUY REQUIREMENT A MIMNIMUM MAX IMUM | SU
SAIDE. TOTAL SAMPLE i B&D R {17} o7,
SUSPENDED MEASUREMENT Lf q Lj 7 Y /Q ~ | C ~
aoBrEO 1 o0 9 PERMT 50 1090 O OREEEER prie 2] NS L Y [ LI L
EFFLUENT SROSS VALUN REQUIREMENT | 30DA AVE | DAILY MX |LBS/DY 20DA AVE| DAILY MX| ME-FL
MITROGENM, AMHIMNIS SAMPLE i o2&} EEEERRE LT 0_?;‘
TOTAL {45 N} MEASUREMENT (-9 56 -3 g 4 /2!7 P
204610 1 1 0 PERMIT &. &7 13, 3 ERREEE 2 =3 NEERL Y. O L5
EFFLIUENT GROSS VALV REQUIREMENT | 30D& AVE ! DATLY MX |LES/DY N 3I0DA AVE| DAILY MX| Mol
PHOBFHORVS, TOTAL SAMPLE Pk e R AR A L 1T o/
(A% P2 MEASUREMENT 19 2.9 o /,)7 et
gde&s 3 &0 PERMIT R R i R REFORT REFORT WEERLYICOMP Y
EFFLUENT SROSS WVALUK REQUIREMENT HHER : MO AYG DAILY MX ME L
FLOW. IMN SOMDUIT OR SAMPLE £ 03) e ERFEREE ERERER
THRU TREATMENT PLANTMEASUREMenT| O/ 2 ©.379 o A’ €A/
SO050 1 O D PERMIT REFORT RERPORT. SRR HHEFEEF THERRE HirwE CONT TRNULINT IR
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUK REQUIREMENT | 30DA AVE | INST MAX |MED R ugus
CHLORIME, TOTAL SAMPLE T I TN Y B BREE {19} o/
RESIDUAL MEASUREMENT LoD | £0.0)0 A? e
=eLu P2t B S s T o PERMIT R R T £ 2 OREERER | o, 0l O, a1F HEERLYBNAD
EFFLUENT SROSS5 VALUL REQUIREMENT HHER B |- 30DA AVE| DAILY MX| MerL
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | 1 certify under penalty of lew that this document and all attachments were TELEPHONE DATE
preparcd under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system desipned
to assure that qualified personnel properly gatbor and evaluate the information
submitted, Based on wy inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system,
or those persons direstly respensible for gathering the informnton, the informoton
submitled ist‘hm the best of my}mowlcdg:l Mdi}]c“ﬂé true, ao;ﬂ]umtc, ?nd complete, SIGNATURE OF PRINCIFAL EXECUTIVE _Shp.‘{ 5‘7’5} T{ﬁé}p 0@- V4 /E
1 t th igmificant i pth: i t
TYPED OR PRINTED including the possibilty of Ene and ampeisonment for bnomeing siciatioms =" OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT ARER | NUMBER YEAR | MO | DAY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference alf attachments hers)
FPA Frrm 33201 (RAv A/A9) Pravinus aditinne mav ba nead - AT A1 A OB m Attt farm PAGE + OF



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Differcnt)

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

Form Approved.
OMB Na. 2040-0004

NAME CHENGRETH HILLE WRTC MSD DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMA) MIMNOR
ADDRESS C/0 CEDA&R CREEWK WQRTC KYDQ29455 [ ({SUBR LV
408 CEDAR CREEK RD PERMIT NUMEER DISGHARGE NUMBER F -~ FINAL JEFFE
- ' ’ u +
LOUISVILLE CRY 40211 MONITORING PERIGD SANMI ?'.%'Il HWASTEWATER
FACILTY  CHENGWETH HILLES WaTC MSD YEAR | MO | DAY YerR | 7o EFFLUENT —
LOCATION =F FERSONTOWN KY 40299 FROM [ W% +S7—G1H 10 Crpp——-6T—3% #HEE NO DISCHARGE §__ 1 #%%
STTHN: DENNMNIS THOEMASEOM. SR METRO ORPS C NOTE: Read Insiructions before completing this form.
PARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CCNCENTRATION NO. |FREQUENGY| sampLE
EX | anaysis | TYPE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS
COLIFDORM, FECAL SAMPLE eSS TSI F ) / } T 135 ‘7/
GEMERAL MEASUREMENT 9% oo 6K
7aGEs5 0t o O PERMIT S b e e HHREHFH B HHHAFH =200 400 B/ WEERLY[GRAE
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUKE REQUIREMENT e S0Da QED| 7 D& GED| 1CGOMLIL
BOD, COSRDOMNADEDUS SAMPLE — 1 2&; B IIEESE o
05 DAY, Z20C MEASUREMENT 2 S Y 7 195 ,/0> >
BooE2 1 oD PERMIT 50 100 Er e 3C &EC EEKLYICOMP 5
EFFLUENT GROSZS VALUEREQUIREMENT | 2CHhA AVGE | DAILY MX [LBE/DY JOD& AVE DAILY MX| MG/L
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
PERMIT
REQUIREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
PERMIT
REQUIREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
PERMIT
REQUIREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
R PERMIT
) REQUIREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
PERMIT
REGUIREMENT oo
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | I cortify under penalty of Jaw that this document and all attschments were TELEPHONE DATE
prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed
to assure that gualificd personncl properly gather and evaluste the mformation
submitted, Based on my inquiry of the person or persons whe manage the systen,
or those persons dir;t‘::tsly rtgsmnks;iblc]f%r g:lthgrli)nfivl tl;;c information, the cilnformzlltion j-y j‘? ;&J; " )/ , X
submitted is, to the best o ‘my knowledge and belief, fue, necurnte, and complete. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE I /\L t>
1 that th A lties for submitting fulse information, L DR A
TYPED OR PRINTED incliding ho possiolity of fnc anel Eapisenmaent for Haaming s OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT 2BEA | NOUMBER YEAR| MO | DAY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all atlachmenis here}
3 . . - PAGE ~OF
EPA Form 33201 (Rev. 3/99) Pravious editions may be used. 021 62 FoBhTisa4pat form. 2



Chenoweth Hills Report for Oct-09 Tot. Exc.= 0

Tot. Flow= 4,348 Concentrations Pounds
Date Flow TSS BOD NH3 Fecal TSS BOD NH3  Tot. Phos.
10/1/09 0.08 2 7 8.4 1 1.3344 4.6704 5.60448 2.86

10/2/09 0.221
10/3/09 0.134
10/4/09 0.1
10/5/09 0.091 4.3 : 3.263442
10/6/09 0.089
10/7/09 0.072
10/8/09 0.118 6 3 0.28 1 590472 295236 (.275554 2.54
10/9/09 0.365
10/10/09 0.245

10/11/09 0.15
10/12/09 0.106
10/13/09 0.09
10/14/09 0.173
10/15/09 0.151 7 2 0.2 1 8.81538 251868 0.251868 1.28

10/16/09 0.126
10/17/09 0.118
10/18/09 0.113
10/19/09 0.092
10/20/09 0.082
10/21/09 0.079

10/22/09 0.074 2 3 0.28 1 1.23432 1.85148 0.172805 0.796
10/23/09 0.179
10/24/09 0.14

10/25/09 0.121
10/26/09 0.089
10/27/09 0.117
10/28/09 0.21
10/29/09 0.127
10/30/09 0.107
10/31/09 0.379

Average 0.140 4.25 3.75 2.69 1.00 4.32 3.00 1.91 1.87
Maximum 0.379 7.00 7.00 8.40 1.00 8.82 467 5.60 2.86
Exceed. 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




